
2026 Rhode Island College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (6), Opp (13)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Gallagher (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Gallagher (5-6), Battersby
(3-3), Potvin (1-1), Sullivan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Camelo, Parker .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
34 Cascio, Daniel .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
7 Gallagher, Sean .333 1-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
11 Almagno, CJ .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
12 McKnight, John .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Boyle, Finn .250 1-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
25 O'Leary, Ryan .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
26 Dichiaro, Jack .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Bolwell, Aiden .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Davis, Evan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .265 1-1 34 3 9 2 0 0 2 11 .324 2 0 9 0 .306 0 0 2-3 24 10 2 .944
Opponents .395 1-1 38 13 15 4 0 0 12 19 .500 12 1 8 2 .549 0 0 5-6 27 8 0 1.000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Foster, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
2 Wolfradt, Jace 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
9 Williams, Casey 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sullivan, Stephen 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
17 Potvin, Jason 16.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 5 3 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
27 Cherniawski, Aiden 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 .500 0 0 1 0 0
16 Battersby, Calvin 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 12.38 0-1 7 1 0 0 0 8.0 15 13 11 12 8 4 0 0 .395 2 1 1 0 0
Opponents 3.00 1-0 5 1 0 0 0 9.0 9 3 3 2 9 2 0 0 .265 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Rhode Island College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Cascio, Daniel 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gallagher, Sean 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
4 Zadora, Brady 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boyle, Finn 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bolwell, Aiden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Almagno, CJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Dichiaro, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Davis, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 O'Leary, Ryan 6 1 4 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Camelo, Parker 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Foster, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 McKnight, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Battersby, Calvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Potvin, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Wolfradt, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sullivan, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Cherniawski, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 36 24 10 2 .944 5 10 2 .833 1 0
Opponents 35 27 8 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0


